Delaware ...

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS5 A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHMITKA AIR, INC. ",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHMITKA AIR, INC." TO "FREEDOM AIR
INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 2:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

— i
QN SO
Jeffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State  ———,
AUTHEN TION: 8097751

DATE: 07-07-10

3143027 8100

100717774

You may werify this certificate online
at corp.delaware. gov/authver, aheml

EFTA00085903



State of Delaware
Secre of State
Division ations
e O a0
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 100717774 - 3143027 FILE

OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
SHMITKA AIR, INC.

& & b & &

SHMITKA AIR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by
virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the
“Corporation”),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the sole director of the Corporation, by Written Consent of
Sole Director in Lieu of Meeting, filed with the Minutes of the proceedings of the
Board of Directors, adopted the following resolution proposing and declaring
advisable the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to
change the name of the Corporation from Shmitka Air, Inc. to Freedom Air
International, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Shmitka
Air, Inc. be amended to change the name of the Corporation
from Shmitka Air, Inc. to Freedom Air International, Inc. by
changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said
Article shall be and read as follows:

“1.  The Name of the corporation is FREEDOM AIR
INTERNATIONAL, INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the
Corporation, the sole stockholder of the Corporation has given written consent to
said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance
with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed by Darren K. Indyke, its Vice President, this (o ™ day of July,

2010. 1 m
\\M_ K C

Darren K. Indyke, Vice President

EFTA00085904



FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 2120-0042

STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION -WIBE MOMNADMEY AEROMALITICAL CEMTER
AIRCAAFT REGISTRATION APPLICATION CEAT ISSUE DATE

LINITELD STATES
REGISTRATION NUMBER

AIAGRAFT SERLAL Ma, uf,/

~607150 FOR FAA USE ONLY

TYPE OF REGISTRA ILhack On 1]
1. Individual |:| 2. Partnership b Corporation O 4. Co-Cwner |:| 5, Govemnment

[J 8. Nen-Citizen Corporation [J 8. Mon-Citizen Conporation Co-Owner

NAME OR APPLICANT (Parsonis) shown on evidence of ownership. i ir dual, give last name, first n.l.'r.-u. and muddie initial.)

Frecdow Rir Irﬂj"tfm‘F’MA[J TAc.

TELEPHOME NUMBER: | ]

ADDRESE (Permanant maling addness for fret applicant on list) (f PO. Box is ussd, physical addmss must also ba shown .

Humber and sireet: _

Rural Riouta:
cITY

CHECK HERE IF YOU ARE ONLY REPORTING A CHANGE OF ADDRESS
ATTENTION! Read the following statement before signing this application.
This portion MUST be complated.
A false or dishonest answer o anmy question in this apphication may be grounds Tar punishmant by fine anc/or impAsonmsn
(LLE. Coda, Tithe 18, Sec. 1001)

CERTIFICATION

LAWE CERTIFY:
(1) Thiak the abowve aircralt s cwned by the under scigﬁeqj applicant, who s a citizen (ncleding comporations)
of the Uinfled States,
[For woling trust, give name of frustes:
CHECK ONE AS APPROPRIATE:
A A resichant alien, with alien registratson (Form 1-151 or Form 9-54
b. A non-cilizen corporation organzed and doing buslin
and said aincraft is based and primarily wsed in the Ur
insgeac! al
(2] That iha aft ks ot registensd under the lows of any forsign courtry; and
(%) That isgal evidence of ownership is attached or has bean filed with the Fedaeral Asation Administration

MNOTE: If axecuted for co-ownership all applicants must sign, Uise reverse side if necessary.

TYPE OR PRINT NAME BE

craft Fesgigiratenn, tha aircraft may oparated for @ paricd not in axcess of 90
y of this application muat be cardied in the aircraf.

EFTA0008590



FAA Registry - Aircraft - N-Number Results Page 1 of 2

FAA REGISTRY
N-Number Inquiry Results

N722JE i1s Assigned

— rmer & g r—— v — —_ B —— R - e r— - o S —

Aircraft Description

Serial Number 760750 Type Registration Corporation
Manufacturer Name KEYSTONE HELICOPTER f;j::ﬁ“““’ fssue 0212712009
Model S-76C Status Valid
Type Aircraft Rotorcraft Type Engine Turbo-shaft
Pending Number None Dealer No
Change
Date Change \
Authorized None Mode S Code 52325707
MFR Year 2008 Fractional Owner NO
Registered Owner
Name SHMITKA AIR INC
Street
City State
County Zip Code
Country UNITED STATES
Airworthiness

Engine Manufacturer TURBOMECA Classification Standard
Engine Model ARRIEL 282 Category Transport

AW Date 12/08/2008

This is the most current Airworthiness Certificate data, however, it may not reflect the current
aircraft configuration. For that information, see the aircraft record. A copy can be obtained at
Hittp://aircraft. faa.gov/e.gov/ND/airrecordsND.asp

Other Owner Names

http://registry.faa.gov/aircraftinquiry/NNum_Results.aspx?NNumbertxt=722JE 8/13/2010

EFTA00085906



FAA Registry - Aircraft - N-Number Results Page 1 of 2

D)k

FAA REGISTRY
N-Number Inquiry Results

N491GM is Assigned

A T G R MR T S rr— o — e e o - - - FE—— S — S— S—

Aircraft Description

Serial Number 53375 Type Registration Corporation
Manufacturer Name BELL Certificate Issue 111372002
Model 407 Status Valid
Type Aircraft Rotorcraft Type Engine Turbo-shaft
Per}dmg Number None Dealer No
Change
Date Change
Authorized None Mode S Code 51412161
MFR Year 1999 Fractional Owner NO
Registered Owner
Name SHMITKA AIR INC
Street
City State
County Zip Code
Country
Airworthiness

Engine Manufacturer ROLLS-ROYC Classification Standard
Engine Model 250-C47B Category Normal

A/W Date 11/14/2002

This is the most current Airworthiness Certificate data, however, it may not reflect the current
aircraft configuration. For that information, see the aircraft record. A copy can be obtained at
Hitp: Vaircraft. faa. gov/e. gov/ND/airrecordsND.asp

Other Owner Names

http://registry.faa.gov/aircraftinquiry/NNum_Results.aspx?NNumbertxt=491GM 8/13/2010

EFTA00085907
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Lisaﬁﬁkin \_)ia (-!O”Gm éy‘r?%a-{:/{ QV’I&E’L%Q

From: Lisa Gaskin ~ %1 [{8/
Sent: Fridai Jui 2i 2010 3:32 PM Mh\(\% &ICG,
To:
arren Indyke" Christopher R SIK Shurkus;
i t Sheila Allen

Cc:

Subject: FW: name change
Attachments; FAl pdf
Hi, Larry.

I'm sorry | didn’t answer sooner, but this went to my old email address & had to be routed to me. Aero Records was
purchased in June by AIC Title Service LLC, and several of us are here at AIC now. My new information is below. (New
email, address, phones, etc...)

We can definitely take care of this for you. |will hold on to the name change copy that you emailed to us, and we need
you to also send FAA Form 8050-1, the Application for Aircraft Registration, for each of the aircraft, showing the new
company name. We will submit the name change document, with the application forms, to the FAA, and they will issue
new certificates to you, under the new name, about a month following the filing of the documents. Our fees are 579
each aircraft, plus 55 to the FAA (total of 584 each aircraft). You can send us a check in the amount of $168., along with
the documents, or give us a credit card to bill - whichever is easiest for you.

If you have not received our information regarding the re-registration of all aircraft that will soon begin taking place at
FAA, just let me know, and | will get that information to you, via email. Aircraft certificates will need to be renewed
every three years, and our company has the ability to track these for clients.

Just let me know if you need me to mail the Application for Registration forms to you, or answer any other questions.
Thank you,

Lisa

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

Follow us on Twitter at www.twitter.com/AlICtitle

From: Lauren QUW
Sent: Friday, July 23, :

To: Lisa Gaskin

Subject: Fwd: name change

EFTA00085908



Lisa,
This came for you in your Aero email. Thanks!
Sincerely,

Lauren

—————————— Forwarded message -------—---

From: I
Date: Fri, Jul 23, 2010 at 11:22 AM
Subject: name change

Ta:
Cc:

Hello Lisa,
Shmitka Air, Inc, has changed its name to "FREEDOM AIR INTERNATIONAL" at this time,
can you forward me the appropriated paper work to start the process for my registration change with the FAA for our Bell
407 N491GM serial number 53375 and Sikorsky S76 N722JE serial number 750 7
| have attached the name change from Delaware in this email. if you have any questions please call.
thank you,
Larr'_.r Visoski
Chief Pilot Freedum Air, International

Howard and Chris,
can you notify the appropriate parties at Sikorsky of this name change in reference to our contract warrenty and AAG
credit money? thanks, Larry

Lauren Quick
AlC Title Service, LL.C

Follow us on Twitter at www.twitter.com/AlCtitle

EFTA00085909



Lisa Gaﬁkin ng eoC a”‘;j \

——
From: Lﬁuren Quick ‘ \5 '
Sent: Friday, July 23, 2010 11:42 AM \J
To: Lisa Gaskin
Subject: Fwd: name change

Attachments: FAl pdf

Lisa, AN © M

‘This came for you in your Aero email. Thanks!

Sincerely, \JQ}\M*S e " /D A CUVM‘
Lauren C ﬂ 533’] 5) k@{“)

o 44|16m -/ HSe (‘Sitoeﬂ’—}o

n2aTE -5 .
(a\S 0 N Qwﬁi&j

Shmitka s changed its name to "FREEDOM AIR INTERNATIONAL" %

can you forward me the appropriafed paper work to start the process Tor my registration change with the FAA for our Bell
407 N491GM serial number 53375 and Sikorsky S76 N722JE serial number 750 ?

| have attached the name change from Delaware in this email. if you have any questions please call.

thank you,

Larry Visoski @uw\@%kg . % g)J(. J_(,LCJ’['CL/ (e

Chief Pilot, Freedom Air, International

I [Fq + 5

I

Howard and Chris,
can you notify the appropriate parties at Sikorsky of this name change in reference to our contract warrenty and AAG

credit money? thanks, Larry &__‘_? H‘ 9—[& ’:L,-L? k-*q-p p LL_Q/
o NC=

Helio Lisa,

Lauren Quick
AlC Title Service, LLC

Follow us on Twitter at www . twitter.com/AlICtitle

EFTA00085910



Lisa Gaskin S~ N g g )

\
From: Lisa Gaskin Jf M/ W
Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2010 9:40 AM il g
To: ﬁ e | e
Subject: RE: name change ‘UL(.L ' S[
Hi, Larry. W)

We will send another Fed-Ex today. Please be sure to have the forms sent back through our office, since we have

advanced money for 2 Fed-Ex transmissions.
\{_(S./

Thank you,

Lisa

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

AIC Title Service, LLC

Follow us on Twitter at www.twitter.com/AICtitle

rrom:
Sent: nesday, July 28, 2010 4:26 P

To: Lisa Gaskin
Subject: Re: name change

Hi Lisa,

Yes can icru fedex to Darren Indyke / Lesley Groff <

As a back up plan,
Thx .
Larry v

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless handheld

From: Lisa Gaskin
Date: Wed, 28 Jul 2010 15:56:45 -0500

To

Subject: RE: name change

EFTA00085911



Larry, the fed-ex has gone today. If you would like me to send out another package tomorrow, for delivery on Friday, |
can. Just let me know...thanks!

Lisa

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

AIC Title Service, LLC

Follow us on Twitter at www.twitter.com/AICtitle

From:

Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2010 3:40 PM
To: Lisa Gaskin

Subject: Re: name change

Lisa, I'm in Paris now, have you sent package yet, [ may have you send to Darren Indyke in Ny to complete? Is
that possible?

Thx

Larry

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless handheld

From: Lisa Gaskin
Date: Wed, 28 Jul 2010 14:53:47 -0500
To:
Subject: RE: name change

Hi, Larry.

We are sending you application forms via Fed-Ex for delivery tomorrow.,

Thank you,
Lisa

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

EFTA00085912



Lisa Gaskin _

From:
Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2010 11:57 AM
To: Lisa Gaskin

Subject: Re: name change ,—7

ﬁ Yes Lisa please fwd the forms needed and I'll get them filled out to ynu
Thx, €

Larry Visoski
Ql’
Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless handheld

From: Lisa Gaskin
Date: Fri, 23 Jul 2010 15:32:06 -0500
To
Ce: Darren Indvke
Shurkus

Subject: FW: name change

* Christopher R SIK
* Sheila Allc- I

Hi, Larry.

I'm sorry | didn’t answer sooner, but this went to my old email address & had to be routed to me. Aero Records was
purchased in June by AIC Title Service LLC, and several of us are here at AIC now. My new information is below. (New
email, address, phones, etc...)

We can definitely take care of this for you. | will hold on to the name change copy that you emailed to us, and we need
you to also send FAA Form 8050-1, the Application for Aircraft Registration, for each of the aircraft, showing the new
company name. We will submit the name change document, with the application forms, to the FAA, and they will issue
new certificates to you, under the new name, about a month following the filing of the documents. Our fees are 579
each aircraft, plus 55 to the FAA (total of 584 each aircraft). You can send us a check in the amount of $168., along with
the documents, or give us a credit card to bill — whichever is easiest for you.

If you have not received our information regarding the re-registration of all aircraft that will soon begin taking place at
FAA, just let me know, and | will get that information to you, via email. Aircraft certificates will need to be renewed
every three years, and our company has the ability to track these for clients.

?«i Just let me know if you need me to mail the Application for Registration forms to you, or answer any other guestions.
Thank you,

Lisa

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

EFTA00085913



AIC Title Sewice‘ LLi

Follow us on Twitter at www.twitter.com/AICtitle

From: Lauren QuickF
Sent: Friday, July 23, 11:42 AM

To: Lisa Gaskin

Subject: Fwd: name change

Lisa,

This came for you in your Aero email. Thanks!
Sincerely,

Lauren

---------- Forwarded message -——-------

From:

Date: Fri, Jul 23, 2010 at 11;22 AM
Subject: name change

To
Ce

Hello Lisa,

Shmitka Air, Inc, has changed its name to "FREEDOM AIR INTERNATIONAL" at this time,

can you forward me the appropriated paper work to start the process for my registration change with the FAA for our Bell
407 N491GM serial number 53375 and Sikorsky S76 N722JE serial number 750 7

I have attached the name change from Delaware in this email. if you have any questions please call.

thank you,

Larry Visoski

Chief Pilot, Freedom Air Iiili\aticnal

Howard and Chris,
can you notify the appropriate parties at Sikorsky of this name change in reference to our contract warrenty and AAG
credit money? thanks, Larry

Lauren Quick
AIC Title Service, LLC

EFTA00085914



N

DECLARATION OF INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS %

"\.Jk%

LS

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF AIRCRAFT N491GM, MANUFACTURER:
BELL, MODEL 407, WITH SERIAL NUMBER 53375, HEREBY DECLARES
THAT THIS AIRCRAFT IS SCHEDULED TO MAKE AN INTERNATIONAL

FLIGHT ON AUGUST 6, 2010, AS FLIGHT NUMBER N491GM,

DEPARTING: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, WITH A DESTINATION OF:

NASSAU, BAHAMAS.

EXPEDITED REGISTRATION IN SUPPORT OF THIS INTERNATIONAL

FLIGHT IS REQUESTED THIS DAY OF AUGUST, 2010, WITH
KNOWLEDGE THAT:

Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of the executive

branch of the Government of the United States, knowingly and
willfully makes or uses any false writing or document knowing
the same to contain any materially false, fictitious or fraudulent
statement of representation shall be fined under Title 18 United

States Code or imprisoned not more than 5 years, or both (18
U.S.C. Sec. 1001(a).

NAME OF OWNER: Freedom Air International, Inc.
TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Darren Indy

ke
SIGNATURE: | NRAALUA MJ&/
L

TITLE: Vice President, Freedom Air International, Inc.
COMMENTS:

Filed by: AIC TITLE SERVICE, LLC /LISA GASKIN

reLepHONE [

PLEASE SEND ORIGINAL TO AIC TITLE SERVICE, LLC

EFTA00085915



DECLARATION OF INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF AIRCRAFT N491GM, MANUFACTURER:
BELL, MODEL 407, WITH SERIAL NUMBER 53375, HEREBY DECLARES
THAT THIS AIRCRAFT IS SCHEDULED TO MAKE AN INTERNATIONAL

FLIGHT ON AUGUST 6, 2010, AS FLIGHT NUMBER N491GM,

DEPARTING: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, WITH A DESTINATION OF:

NASSAU, BAHAMAS.

EXPEDITED REGISTRATION IN SUPPORT OF THIS INTERNATIONAL
FLIGHT IS REQUESTED THIS DAY OF AUGUST, 2010, WITH
KNOWLEDGE THAT:

Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of the executive
branch of the Government of the United States, knowingly and
willfully makes or uses any false writing or document knowing
the same to contain any materially false, fictitious or fraudulent
statement of representation shall be fined under Title 18 United
States Code or imprisoned not more than 5 years, or both (18
U.S.C. Sec. 1001(a).

NAME OF OWNER: Freedom Air International, Inc.
TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Darren Indyke

SIGNATURE:

TITLE: Vice President, Freedom Air International, Inc.
COMMENTS:

Filed by: AIC TITLE SERVICE, LLC /LISA GASKIN
TELEPHONE:
PLEASE SEND ORIGINAL TO AIC TITLE SERVICE, LLC

EFTA00085916



Lisa_Gaskin

— —
From: Lisa Gaskin
Sent: Tuesday, August 03, 2010 9:44 AM
To: 'Darren Indyke
Subject: RE: Freedom Air International

Good morning, Darren!

Just fill in all of the blanks on 2 of the forms, describing each of the aircraft (make,
model, serial number, registration number), this time showing your new company name in the
applicant block. Be sure that a physical address is shown. Also, be sure to print your
name, in addition to signing the form. Your title “Vice President" should also be shown in
the appropriate block. You can keep the pink copies, and send me the white & green pages
of each form.

Then, just mail or overnight the forms to me, here at AIC.
Thanks so much,
Lisa

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

Follow us on Twitter at wwi . twitter.com/AICtitle

-----Original Message-----
!‘.I.! !:1! AM

From: Darren Indyke [mailto
Subject: Freedom Air International

Ssent: Tuesda August 83, 2
To

Please advise how the registration forms should be filled out to reflect the name change.
Thanks.

Darren K. Indyke
Vice President

EFTA00085917



AIC

TITLE SERVICE, LLC

Date: July 29, 2010
To: Darren Indyke/LesleyGroff
Re: Form 8050-1

Via Federal Express

Dear Darren & Lesley:

Enclosed please find FAA form 8050-1 (Application for Aircraft
Registration), fnn;arded to you at the request of Larry Visoski,
in connection with name changes for two aircraft.

We look forward to helping you with this transaction.

T;a nk inu, b{%la/ﬁb/:‘/

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

/g

Encl.

6350 W Reno » Oklahoma City, OK 73127 « Ph: 800.288.2519 or 405.948.1811 » Fax: 405.948.1869 » www.aictitle.com

EFTA00085918



TITLE SERVICE, LLC

Date: July 28, 2010

To: Larry Visoski
Freedom Air International
(West Palm Beach, Florida)

Re: Form 8050-1

Via Federal Express

Dear Larry:
Enclosed please find the forms you requested, in reference to your name change.

We look forward to helping with this process.

Thank you,

Lira Maat
Lisa Gaskin

Special Services Administrator

fig

Encl.

6350 W Reno » Dklahoma City, OK 73127 « Ph: 800.288.2519 or 405,948.1811 » Fax: 405.948.1869 « www.aictitle.com

EFTA00085919
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Page 1 of |

Fi , ) i

i m?“ nm Ship Dats: 04AUG10

. - I
Lisa Gaskin Imvoice #

AIC Title Service, LLC PO F: .

_— THU - 05 AUG A1l
o201 7937 9141 6629 STANDARD OVERNIGHT

"“l i

73127

OK-08
XH OKCA OKC
After prinﬂ ng this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printad page along the herizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a pholocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitules your agreementi to the service conditions in the curment FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. FedEx will not be
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery misdelivery,or misinformation, unless
you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, decumaent your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service
Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic valuaof the package, loss of sales, income interest, profil, attomey’s fees,
costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value.
Recovery cannol exceed acthual documented loss, Maximum for items of extraordinary value is 5500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negoliable
instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims mus! be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www. fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 8/4/2010

EFTA00085921



Lisa Gaskin

— E— ——— —
From: Darren Indyke
Sent: Friday, August 13, 2010 5:15 PM
To: Lisa Gaskin
Subject: Re: NT22JE AND N481GM

Yes thanks.
Darren Indyke

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 13, 2010, at 6:06 PM, Lisa Gaskin — wrote:

Dear Darren:

Please give me your authority to file with the FAA, on Monday moming, the (2) aircraft
registration applications & name change document for Freedom Air International Inc. [ have
these ready to go.

Also, as you instructed during our phone conversation, I will NOT submit the declaration of
international operations form.

Thanks so much.

Lisa

Lisa Gaskin

Special Services Administrator

EFTA00085922
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TITLE SERVICE, LLC

>

COPY

DATE: August 16, 2010

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION -
AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION BRANCH T ps
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK :

RE: (1) N722JE, Keystone Helicopter S-76C, Serial No. 760750
(2) N4AS1GM, Bell 407, Serial No. 53375
Freedom Air International Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We are enclosing the following document for your review and recordation:

Bill of Sale
X Name Change Document
X (2) Application for Registration forms

Please process the name change documents and return Certificates of Registration

to AIC Title Service in the Public Documents Room. If for any reason you find any of these
documents to be unacceptable for recordation or not needed for FAA records, please return

them to AIC Title Service, LLC in the Public Documents Room.

Sincerely,
Lisa Gaskin

I
AIC Title Service, LLC Staff FAA fees: $10.00

6350 W Reno « Oklahoma City, OK 73127 « Ph: 800.2B8.2519 or 405.948.1811 » Fax: 405.948.18B69 « www.aictitle.com

EFTA00085923



REGISTRATION NOT TRANSFERABLE

|

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CERTIFICATE OF AIRCRAFT REGISTRATI

DEFARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

This cortificate
must be in the wir-
crall when operated,

NATIONALITY AND

REGISTRATION MARKS Z;EE 53375

SERTAL NO.

BELL 407
ICAD Aircraft Address Code: 51412161

MANUFACTURER AND MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION OF AIRCRAFT

FREEDOM AIR INTERNATIONAL INC
103 FOULK RD STE 202
WILMINGTON DE 19803-3742

o DOmChm-—=

CORPORATTON

This centificets is

issued far regisira-
tlon puipases wnly

and Is ned & certif-
lcate ol ..

Tha Fe Avin-

then Administration

does ol defermine

rights of owaership
a3 balwesa private

PErions.
]

It s certified thet the sbove described wircesl bes Basn enlared om the register of the
Faderal Avi Administration, Unlted Sistes of America, in sccordence with (be Coaventisn
oi |ndern

Clvli Avistion deted Decomber 7. 1544, snd with Tithe 48, Usited States Code,

@

U.5. Departmant

ond regulatioes isseed thereomder. of Transportation
BATE OF 1550UE .
Al = N — Fedaral Aviation
November 13, 2002 i ML Auinrstrator | Administration

! AL Form B0G0-3 (6/2008) Supersedes _u:___,.mﬂ- editions

f

EEREsAETENS AR NS E R ICUT ON DOTTED LINE] sesssssssmsssssnnnnsnssn

U.5. Departmant
of Transportation

Federal Aviation
Administration

Civil Avistion Registry
PO Bax 28504
Okishoms City, 0K 73125-0604

Official Businass
Penalty for Privete Use $300

AC Form BOBO-3 (5/I00B) Suparsedes previoms #ditions

TC: FREEDOM AIR INTERNATIONAL INC

491GM

EFTA00085924



REGISTRATION NOT TRANSFERABLE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

CERTIFICATE OF AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION

This certificate
mEl & i e alr-
crall when opersted.

ATRCRAFT SERTAL WO,
760750

NATIOMNALITY AND
REGISTRATION MARKS =.__.MM.LN

MANUFACTURER AND MANUFACTURER'S DESIG

KEYSTONE HELICOPTER S.760C
ICAQ Aircraft Address Code: 52325707

10N OF AIRCRAFT

FREEDOM AIR INTERNATIONAL INC

o= QOmCcnn=

CORPORAT ION

Thiz cartilicate s
issmed for registra=
lish purposes enly

lcute af title.

The Fadaral Avie-
tiom Administration
doed nol delerming
rights ol ownership
13 between privets

PEISENE,

It i3 cortified that the above described sircrsft has been entared om the register of the
Federal Avistiom Administration, United 5Ststes of Americe, in sccordence with the Conventlon
#n Isternationsl Civil Avistlen deted December 7, 1944, amd with Tiie 45, United Ststes Code,
mmd regulstions (sswed thereusder.

DATE OF ISGUE -
February 27, 2009 \@I AWINISTRATOR

Qe

U.5. Departmant

of Transportation

Faderal Aviation
Administration

AC Form BOBD-3 (B/2008) Supersedes previcus editions

sEnsmsnEssssnsannnnnnnen [CUT OM DOTTED LINE

UW.5. Departmant
of Transportation

Fadaral Aviation
Administration

Civil Avistion Registry
P.0. Box 26504
Dklahgma City, DK 73115-0804

Oificlsl Business
Femalty lor Privete Use 3300

AC Form BOG0-3 (5/2008) Supersedes pravious editions 720

TO: FREEDOM AIR INTERNATIONAL INC
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Lisa Gaskin

From: Lisa Gaskin

Sent: ' 010 2:52 PM
To:

Subject: ertificates of Registration

Hi, Darren.

| have received both of the registration certificates, for NA91GM and N722JE, under the new name- Freedom Air
International Inc,

Please let me know if you would like these sent via mail or overnight courier & the best address to use.
Thanks so much,
Lisa

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

AIC Title Service, LLC

Follow us on Twitter at www.twitter.com/AICtitle
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Lisa Gaskin

— —
From:
Sent: Friday, August 27, 2010 4:40 PM
To: Lisa Gaskin
Subject: Re: Fwd: Cerificates of Registration

Fedex 114420816 — Cﬁkm\pga Jo S

Jed-Cy 4 "t{,\g
. R

\ o

You are authorized to charge . /2

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless handheld

From: Lisa Gaskin

Date: Fri. 27 Aug 20 -
To: WS Drn ndyk

Subject: RE: Fwd: Certificates of Registra

Larry, could you please authorize me to put the Fed-Ex feesjon your mastercard that we used for the FAA transaction?
(Or, if you have a fed-ex acct. number, | can use that. But, jou'll need to get it to me pretty quickly...)
Thanks!

Lisa |

Lisa Gaskin
Special Services Administrator

AIC Title Service, LLC \

Follow us on Twitter at www.twitter.com/AICtitle \

rrom: [
Sent: Friday, August 27, 2010 4:00 PM
To: Darren Indyke; m
Subject: Re: Pwd: i
ubj a ertificates egistration if

Please fedex with saturday delivery to my Fla home;
Larry Visoski

EFTA00085927



Thank you,
Larry

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless handheld

From: Darren Indyke
Date: Fri, 27 Aug 2010 13:08:45 -0700
To:
Subject: Fwd: Certificates of Registration
Pls tell Lisa where you want them sent
Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:
From: Lisa Gaskin
Date: August 27, 2010 12:51:30 PM PDT
To:
Subject: Certificates of Registration

Hi, Darren.

[ have received both of the registration certificates, for N491GM and N722JE, under the new
name- Freedom Air International Inc.

Please let me know if you would like these sent via mail or overnight courier & the best address
to use,

Thanks so much,

Lisa

Lisa Gaskin

Special Services Administrator

EFTA00085928



AIC Title Service, LLC

Follow us on Twitter at www.twitter.com/AlCtitle
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